FILED

MAR 08 2013

STATE BAR COURT

CLERKS OFFICE

## STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

## **HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES**

In the Matter of	)	Case No.: 11-O-19540
WALTER ROY MITCHELL	)	ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS
Member No. 165834	)	
A Member of the State Bar.	)	

On February 11, 2013, respondent Walter Roy Mitchell filed a motion for relief from or extension of time to pay disciplinary costs. The motion was opposed in part by the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel.

Respondent's motion for relief from disciplinary costs is **DENIED**. Respondent's motion for an extension of time to pay such costs is **GRANTED**. The current balance of the currently outstanding disciplinary costs must be paid no later than in two equal installments on February 1, 2014 and February 1, 2015.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

RICHARD A. HONN

Judge of the State Bar Court



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on March 8, 2013, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

WALTER R MITCHELL ESQ STERLING LAW GROUP 2801 W. COAST HWY SUITE 270 J NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Dane C. Dauphine, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on March 8, 2013.

Julieta E. Gonzales
Case Administrator

State Bar Court